

HOUSE BILL 159:

Education Law Changes, Sec. 3.4: North Carolina Principal Fellows and North Carolina Teaching Fellows Changes

Committee: Date: August 1, 2022

Introduced by: Prepared by: Samantha Yarborough

Analysis of: Sec. 3.4 of S.L. 2022-71 Staff Attorney

OVERVIEW: Section 3.4 of S.L. 2022-71 renames the North Carolina Principal Fellows and Transforming Principal Preparation Program as the North Carolina Principal Fellows Program (Principal Fellows). The chair of the Board of the State Education Assistance Authority is authorized to select another person to serve in the chair's place on the Commissions for both the Principal Fellows and Teacher Fellows programs.

This section became effective July 8, 2022.

